Release of fund under the Scheme of Development of Administrative Costs

to States/UTs - Grant-in-aid-General (GGA) to Government of Tripura for the year 2024-

25.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount

of Rs 6600000. (Sixty-Six Lakh Only)to the State Government of Tripura
towards Grant-in-aid-General (GGA) under the Scheme of "Administrative Costs to
States/UTs" forthe year2024-25 for setting up of State PMU in the state.

Summary of Release
In Lakh

2. The grant-in-aid shall be subject to provision of GFR20l7.